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BLACKBERRY 1
BLACKBERRY 2
BLACKBERRY 3
BLACKBERRY 4

General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Candidate
Dale Berman
No Candidate Filed
William Bury
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Gregory W. Meyers
Kurt Frieders
Donald Wolsfelt
Sylvia E. Martens
Sally Smith
No Candidate Filed
Chris A. Studebaker
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Kevin T Busch
Jason Cochran
No Candidate Filed
Robert Graham
John W. Frerich
Timothy L. Schmitz

Tracy Ramsay McDonnell

Jeffrey Sloss

Ellen Nottke

Bruce W Mitchell

No Candidate Filed
Sylvia S. Keppel
Andrew Kissamis
Leigh Tracy

Douglas L. Whitley
No Candidate Filed
Thomas R. Van Cleave
No Candidate Filed
James C. Mitchell, Jr.
Vicki L. Mitchell

No Candidate Filed
Brent W. Johnson
Terry Hunt

David L. Anderson
David Richmond
Dennis C. Ryan

No Candidate Filed

Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes

857
439
578
812
645
709
873
424
708
469
1071
399
1583
980
943
771
715
1047
1047
751
962
1197
1012
988
816
1103
1103
1032
1119
742
1037
1024
1136
949
949
786
1537
891
1536
662
721
1084
1780
1944
1158

194
103

92

90

15

35
120

93
195

26
188

52
198
198
121
159
152
197
197
146
149
243
215
242
139
281
281
166
166
157
229
217
330
216
216
190
331
198
303
217
206
298
428
577
339

158
0
71
0
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160

162
40
143

95

14
113

183
172
199
104
110
138
137

125
176
169
262

268
163

181
185
246
342
458
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BLACKBERRY 4
BLACKBERRY 5
BURLINGTON 1

CAMPTON
CAMPTON
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CAMPTON 10

DUNDEE
DUNDEE
DUNDEE
DUNDEE
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DUNDEE
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DUNDEE
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DUNDEE 15
DUNDEE 16
DUNDEE 17
DUNDEE 18
DUNDEE 18
DUNDEE 19
DUNDEE 20
DUNDEE 21
DUNDEE 22
DUNDEE 23
DUNDEE 24
DUNDEE 25
DUNDEE 26
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General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Candidate Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
Andrew Frasz 1158 339 24
D. J. Tegeler 2141 492 392
Thomas (T.R.) Smith 1304 298 254
Alan D. Rottmann 1529 503 391
Bill McCornack 1184 358 260
Richard Johansen 1075 345 260
No Candidate Filed 798 195 0
Gregory M. Van Zandt 1075 396 311
No Candidate Filed 951 260 0
Jeffrey Blankenship 1921 812 589
Bruce J. Lanphear 966 344 255
Neal Anderson 927 324 248
Sam Gallucci 1103 365 309
John P Fahy 1058 213 171
Robert Lee 663 134 21
Lee Barrett 663 134 53
Elizabeth "Liz" Gade 663 134 43
Patricia Schultz 852 114 62
Mark Hillyer 852 114 36
John B Mayer 840 160 136
Daniel S Wozniak 378 15 14
William C. Zelsdorf 551 7 5
Bob Sperlazzo 1312 130 54
Daniel D. Mc Mahon 1312 130 57
No Candidate Filed 688 59 0
Margaret Scalfaro 716 50 48
John Marsala 980 73 26
Frank W. Hayden 980 73 36
DelLoris Doederlein 971 177 138
Virginia L. Gregg 385 21 18
No Candidate Filed 416 30 0
Gloria Van Cleave 708 73 60
Larry G. Braasch 843 164 131
Timothy J. Haley 1149 194 144
Robert Krebiehl 752 57 47
Donna M. Redmer 1381 237 86
James (Jim) Krenz 1381 237 136
No Candidate Filed 485 15 0
Susan F. Harney 1032 263 211
No Candidate Filed 627 41 0
No Candidate Filed 758 201 0
Cynthia Martinovic 641 113 92
Chris Kempf 824 115 88
George E. Johnson 707 148 120

Carol J. Schoengart 670 142 110
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DUNDEE 27
DUNDEE 28
DUNDEE 29
DUNDEE 30
DUNDEE 31
DUNDEE 31
DUNDEE 32
DUNDEE 33
DUNDEE 34
DUNDEE 35
ELGIN 1
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN
ELGIN 10
ELGIN 11
ELGIN 12
ELGIN 13
ELGIN 14
ELGIN 15
ELGIN 16
ELGIN 17
ELGIN 17
ELGIN 18
ELGIN 18
ELGIN 19
ELGIN 20
ELGIN 21
ELGIN 22
ELGIN 23
ELGIN 23
ELGIN 24
ELGIN 25
ELGIN 26
ELGIN 27
ELGIN 28
ELGIN 29
ELGIN 30
ELGIN 31
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General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Candidate
Judy A. Sigwalt (Judith)
Jo Ann Fritz
No Candidate Filed
Michael Bielak
James Masi
Thomas Steele
Mitchell Snow
Belva J. Thomas
Steve Serafin
No Candidate Filed
Richard Bennett
Larry Wegman
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Jackie Tredup
Robert W. Siljestrom
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
John Edward Peterson
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Vicki Pelock
No Candidate Filed
Harold N. Bowen, Jr.
No Candidate Filed
Deborah Allan
No Candidate Filed
Thomas Conro
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Tricia L. Dieringer
No Candidate Filed
Jo Ann Armenta
Richard C. Burnidge
Donald T. Anderson Sr.
Donald J. Sleeman
No Candidate Filed
Lance Lagoni
No Candidate Filed
John E. Juergensmeyer
No Candidate Filed

Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes

940
1558
774
1038
688
688
1371
1101
1046
1405
495
495
571
535
789
631
769
740
877
916
931
737
425
936
1279
782
930
933
933
911
911
705
666
697
594
607
607
1584
1017
577
662
643
432
700
528

115
240
125
159
95
95
134
157
8
110
110
110
73
52
79
69
55
210
164
23
168
37
53
64
133
140
201
55
55
46
46
36
74
72
32
62
62
320
128
37
90
61
61
101
60

90
184
0
127
59
23
105
126
6

0
39
59

112
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Precinct

ELGIN 32
ELGIN 33
ELGIN 34
ELGIN 35
ELGIN 36
ELGIN 37
ELGIN 38
ELGIN 39
ELGIN 40
ELGIN 41
ELGIN 42
ELGIN 42
ELGIN 43
ELGIN 44
ELGIN 45
ELGIN 46
ELGIN 47
ELGIN 48
ELGIN 49
ELGIN 50
ELGIN 51
ELGIN 52
ELGIN 53
ELGIN 54
ELGIN 55
ELGIN 56
ELGIN 57
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA
GENEVA 10
GENEVA 11
GENEVA 12
GENEVA 13
GENEVA 14
GENEVA 15
GENEVA 16
GENEVA 17
GENEVA 18

O oONOO O WN -

General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Candidate

Scott Eckols

No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
James C. Schock
Robert Follman
Kurt Kojzarek

No Candidate Filed
Michael Kenyon
LaVergne Koc

No Candidate Filed
Donald S. Wolfe
John Krenz

Judy L. Spencer
Gary J. Wehrle

No Candidate Filed
David J. Rickert
Rodney A. Seyller
Annette M. Miller
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed

Gregory Ray Tredup

No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Joseph Rago

Neil K. Olson

No Candidate Filed
Sam Hill

No Candidate Filed
Denise D. La Cure
Lynda M. Rivers
No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed

Norman F. Sutherland Jr.

Mark T. Wissing
No Candidate Filed
Larry A Briggs

No Candidate Filed
No Candidate Filed
Mitchell E. Belon
Scott Queen

No Candidate Filed

Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes

507
448
514
539
955
766
775
619
537
783
594
594
857
836
436
545
3678
1083
1021
493
663
1140
1802
939
1206
929
916
856
750
697
781
1317
705
813
496
771
453
874
741
1015
729
654
678
1459
871

56
12
52
112
147
97
120
6
87
119
106
106
87
106
67
85
598
205
131
80
106
87
247
135
98
123
123
178
113
187
214
333
152
238
146
162
74
188
184
348
196
111
200
398
180

39
0
0

79

114

67
0
5

78
0

50

43

70

84



General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Precinct Candidate Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
GENEVA 19 Harry C Smith 939 318 269
GENEVA 20 Lynda Fernow 921 239 192
GENEVA 21 Tina Yagla 1503 396 338
HAMPSHIRE 1 No Candidate Filed 1651 347 0
HAMPSHIRE 2 Robert A. Kudlicki 1515 301 245
HAMPSHIRE 3 Curtis Brown 1470 241 108
HAMPSHIRE 3 George Brust 1470 241 99
KANEVILLE 1 No Candidate Filed 921 363 0
PLATO 1 No Candidate Filed 1199 287 0
PLATO 2 Mark C Hamilton 1393 379 288
PLATO 3 No Candidate Filed 834 215 0
RUTLAND 1 John F. Biver 1067 214 160
RUTLAND 2 No Candidate Filed 2084 323 0
RUTLAND 3 Fredrick W. Bulmahn 790 227 187
RUTLAND 4 0. C. "Dixie" O'Hara 1456 371 271
RUTLAND 5 No Candidate Filed 1388 194 0
RUTLAND 6 No Candidate Filed 721 122 0
RUTLAND 7 No Candidate Filed 2163 462 0
ST. CHARLES 1 Sondra L. Hecox 801 204 160
ST. CHARLES 2 Karen McConnaughay 930 263 213
ST. CHARLES 3 Nabi R. Fakroddin 1213 209 151
ST. CHARLES 4 Jo K. Krieger 432 48 38
ST. CHARLES 5 Paul D. Lencioni 1008 167 136
ST. CHARLES 6 Janet English 960 200 116
ST. CHARLES 6 Abraham G. Romero 960 200 46
ST. CHARLES 7 Kenneth C. Shepro 1080 274 203
ST. CHARLES 8 John Kerr 1120 316 243
ST. CHARLES 9 Todd Wallace 717 168 119
ST. CHARLES 10 Philip H. Lewis 801 146 109
ST. CHARLES 11 No Candidate Filed 985 153 0
ST. CHARLES 12 No Candidate Filed 864 149 0
ST. CHARLES 13 No Candidate Filed 389 58 0
ST. CHARLES 14 John Arthur Anderson 330 76 64
ST. CHARLES 15 Kristina Rake 846 176 107
ST. CHARLES 15 R. Zoeie Kreiner 846 176 35
ST. CHARLES 16 Arthur J. Lemke 1007 243 195
ST. CHARLES 17 No Candidate Filed 671 96 0
ST. CHARLES 18 Colleen Lang 1045 244 190
ST. CHARLES 19 No Candidate Filed 657 76 0
ST. CHARLES 20 No Candidate Filed 784 108 0
ST. CHARLES 21 John Forni 1507 357 284
ST. CHARLES 22 John A. Barsanti 1030 256 195
ST. CHARLES 23 Mark D. Armstrong 458 77 54
ST. CHARLES 24 No Candidate Filed 1743 289 0
ST. CHARLES 24 John M Gamboa 1743 289 0



Precinct
ST. CHARLES 25
ST. CHARLES 26
ST. CHARLES 27
ST. CHARLES 28
ST. CHARLES 29
ST. CHARLES 30
ST. CHARLES 31
ST. CHARLES 31
ST. CHARLES 32
ST. CHARLES 33
ST. CHARLES 34
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
SUGAR GROVE
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General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

VIRGIL 1
VIRGIL 2

WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 1, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 2, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
WARD 3, PRECINCT
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WARD 3, PRECINCT 10
WARD 4, PRECINCT 1

Candidate Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
William R Smith 1017 163 127
Gerald (Jerry) Swanson 1191 304 248
No Candidate Filed 1279 336 0
Robert A. Kudlicki Jr. 983 252 205
James Neuman 1083 197 164
Martin L. Cassell 1001 267 216
No Candidate Filed 1098 291 0
James F Cooke 1098 291 10
Edgar Jimenez 813 206 160
Scott L. Seraphin 882 160 116
Russell Golland 996 166 137
William F. Keck 787 190 166
Stanton Bond 2364 461 360
Jim Oberweis 814 283 218
No Candidate Filed 1334 480 0
Jeffrey G. Woodard 1334 480 16
Thomas L. Varney 2031 514 411
P. Sean Michels 2055 710 559
Jon A. Zahm 532 134 91
Debbie A. Washburn 819 256 204
NO CANDIDATE 759 70 0
BRAD WESTROM 587 51 43
NO CANDIDATE 943 110 0
NO CANDIDATE 516 55 0
NO CANDIDATE 673 96 0
NO CANDIDATE 582 97 0
NO CANDIDATE 557 14 0
NO CANDIDATE 577 39 0
NO CANDIDATE 1190 197 0
PENNY FALCON 715 50 31
NO CANDIDATE 540 40 0
NO CANDIDATE 666 11 0
NO CANDIDATE 640 2 0
NO CANDIDATE 688 9 0
NO CANDIDATE 550 25 0
JAY HARRIMAN 576 39 28
NO CANDIDATE 616 49 0
NO CANDIDATE 1251 120 0
NO CANDIDATE 569 77 0
NO CANDIDATE 653 44 0
NO CANDIDATE 548 50 0
NO CANDIDATE 610 27 0
NO CANDIDATE 663 75 0
NO CANDIDATE 639 96 0
JACK CUNNINGHAM 661 129 97
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WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD
WARD

Precinct
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT
4, PRECINCT 10
4, PRECINCT 11
4, PRECINCT 12
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT
5, PRECINCT 10
5, PRECINCT 11
5, PRECINCT 12
5, PRECINCT 13
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT
6, PRECINCT 10
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
7, PRECINCT
8, PRECINCT
9, PRECINCT

O oONOOOOAPRWN - O©CoOoO~NOOOAPWN

O oONOOOPRWN -

_ 2 OO NOOUOPRWN =

General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Candidate

SARAH LAUZEN
DAVIS OFFUTT
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE

SHAWN R. VAN KAMPEN

NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE

SLAVA PEREKLITA
(PENNY) CAMEMERON

NO CANDIDATE

C STEPHEN O'BRIEN
DENNIS P. WIGGINS

NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE

ROBERT L. MITCHELL

NO CANDIDATE
BILL WYATT

MARY PIERCEALL

NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
TRUDY BROWN
NO CANDIDATE

MICHAEL J. BAUER

NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE
NO CANDIDATE

HENRY A. TREFTZ

Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes

543
528
598
620
485
730
561
617
768
632
519
733
834
711
813
975
593
694
671
728
659
1219
951
659
670
755
478
1128
572
653
826
460
586
699
560
611
697
558
561
483
455
711
991
196
530

134
103
104
59
145
68
136
6
31
161
20
254
233
139
122
75
67
91
105
110
129
276
288
126
50
59
57
99
54
16
73
47
54
46
28
12
24
12
19
15

18
124

53

109
86
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General Primary
February 5, 2008
Kane County
Republican Precinct Committeemen

Precinct Candidate Registered Voters Ballots Cast Total Votes
WARD 10, PRECINCT 1 NO CANDIDATE 328 102 0



CANVASS OF VOTES
in Kane County, lllinois at the General Primary on Tuesday, February 5, 2008

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF KANE

Republican Precinct Committeemen
[, John A. Cunningham, Kane County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above is a correct copy of
the Canvass of votes cast at the General Primary held in Kane County on Tuesday, February 5,

2008. This canvass was made by me, the County Canvassing Board of Kane County, and is now
on file in my office.

Dated: Friday, February 25, 2008

John A. Cunningham, Kane County Clerk
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